REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.

ratings apply individually only, not in combination. Unless otherwise specified, all
voltages are referenced to PGND.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Option
ADP3418JR 0°C to 85°C RN-8 (SOIC-8)
REV. 0–4–
ADP3418
OD
DRVH
OR
DRVL
90%
tpdlOD
10%
tpdhOD
Figure 2. Output Disable Timing Diagram
TIMING CHARACTERISTICS
IN
DRVL
DRVH-SW
SW
tpdlDRVL tfDRVL
tpdhDRVH trDRVH
tpdlDRVH trDRVL
tfDRVH
tpdhDRVL
VTH
1V
VTH
Figure 3. Nonoverlap Timing Diagram (Timing is referenced to the 90% and 10% points, unless otherwise noted.)
REV. 0
Typical Performance Characteristics–ADP3418
–5–
2
3
1
DRVL
DRVH
IN
TPC 1. DRVH Rise and DRVL Fall Times
2
3
1
DRVL
DRVH
IN
TPC 2. DRVH Fall and DRVL Rise Times
40
35
30
25
20
R
IS
E
 T
IM
E
 –
 n
s
JUNCTION TEMPERATURE – �C
0  25  50  75  100  125
VCC = 12V
CLOAD = 3nF
DRVH
DRVL
TPC 3. DRVH and DRVL Rise Times vs. Temperature
26
24